

U.S. ELECTION ASSISTANCE COMMISSION BOARD of ADVISORS

RESOLUTION 2006-06

WHEREAS, Ray Martinez, III, has served as Commissioner of the U.S. Election Assistance Commission since December 9, 2003, and as Vice Chairman since January 1, 2006;

AND WHEREAS, Ray Martinez, III, announced on April 10, 2006, that he will be resigning as Commissioner later this year;

AND WHEREAS, Ray Martinez, III, has served the U.S. Election Assistance Commission, the election community, and the public with distinction and honor;

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Advisors thanks Vice Chairman Ray Martinez for his devoted public service during his tenure both on behalf of the U.S. Election Assistance Commission and to the causes of democracy and election reform, and expresses its best wishes for continued success.